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Mounting the Solar Panel
You can mount the solar panel directly onto a wooden surface using the included
screws. If you are mounting it onto a brick, concrete, or stucco, mark the holes first
using the bracket, drill a hole for the anchors. You can then insert the anchors and
subsequently use the screws to secure the mount. The drill bit size is 1/8 inches.

Slide the solar panel onto the mount until it clicks.

Note:
The 360-degree rotatable mount allows you to adjust the solar panel in the best 
position to absorb sunlight.

In the Box

Installation

1 x solar panel and 360° mounting bracket
3 x screws for wall mount
3 x wall anchors for wall mount
1 x user manual

screws for
wall mount

solar panel and
360° mounting bracket

wall anchors for
wall mount

You can mount the solar panel up to 13.1 ft / 4 m (max cable length) away from 
your camera. For optimal performance, install your solar panel at a location where it 
will receive a few hours of direct sunlight daily.

Before installing this accessory, please first set up the Google 
Nest Cam (battery) using the in-box cable provided with the 
camera. This will ensure that you have the latest firmware.



Connecting Your Camera FAQ

Get More Support

Safety Information

Checking your Battery Charging
Status on your Nest App.
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Connect the Wasserstein Solar Panel to your Nest Cam with the magnetic charging
cable.

Note:
Make sure that the connector is in the right direction as shown in the picture.

Front

Back

The Solar Panel will keep Nest Cam Charged at around 70%. If there is not enough
sunlight and the battery drains below 20%, it will be displayed in the Google Home
app.

The Solar panel will stop charging the Nest Cam once it reaches 70% to prolong its 
battery life.

• The solar panel has to be exposed to direct sunlight. 
• Depending on sunlight exposure, it may take a while to see an increase in 

your battery percentage.

Solar panel and Nest Cam are connected - Why does the 
battery level drop?

• A 2%-3% increase after 5 hours in the sun is fairly normal.

Note: Fully charge your camera before connecting the solar panel

How much can I expect the solar panel to charge my Nest Cam 
on a full sun day?

• Yes, it does work on cloudy days, but the output will be reduced.

Does the solar panel work on cloudy days?

• Do not open or break the solar panel.
• Keep the solar panel away from any heat source or fire.
• Make sure that the magnetic charging cable is properly attached to the 

camera.
• Please avoid stretching the magnetic charging cable to its fullest extent.

Note: In most situations, the solar panel should provide enough power to keep 
Nest Cam charged.  The battery level will only be displayed if the camera's 
battery drops below  20% or if there is not enough sunlight. 

Scan the QR code below or, email us at contact@wasserstein-home.com



For more information, please visit:
www.wasserstein-home.com
Made in China

Google Nest Cam (battery) is not included.
Wasserstein is not affiliated with Google LLC.
Wasserstein is a trademark of Dropcases Ltd.
Google Nest Cam  is a trademark of Google LLC.

This product has been certified by Wasserstein to 
meet Google’s compatibility standards. Google 

is not responsible for the operation of this 
product or its compliance with any applicable 

safety or other requirements.

Learn more at g.co/madeforgoogle.

Google’s “made for” badge, Google Nest Cam, 
and related marks are 

trademarks of Google LLC.



Panel solar para Google
Nest Cam (batería)

MANUAL DE USO



En la caja

Instalación

1 x panel solar y soporte de montaje de 360°
3 x tornillos para el montaje en la pared
3 x anclajes para el montaje en la pared
1 x manual de usuario

tornillos para el montaje
en la pared

panel solar y soporte
de montaje de 360°

anclajes para el
montaje en la pared

Puede montar el panel solar a una distancia de hasta 4 m (longitud máxima del 
cable) de su cámara. Instale el panel solar en un lugar donde reciba unas cuantas 
horas de luz solar directa al día.
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Deslice el panel solar en el soporte hasta que encaje.

Nota:
El soporte giratorio de 360 grados le permite ajustar el panel solar en la mejor 
posición para absorber la luz solar.

Antes de instalar este accesorio, por favor, primero configure 
la Google Nest Cam (batería) utilizando el cable provisto en 
la caja de la cámara. Esto asegurará que tiene el último 
firmware.

Página 2

Montaje del panel solar
Puede montar el panel solar directamente sobre una superficie de madera utilizando 
los tornillos incluidos. Si lo monta en un ladrillo, hormigón o estuco, marque primero 
los agujeros con el soporte y perfore un agujero para los anclajes. A continuación, 
puede insertar los anclajes y posteriormente utilizar los tornillos para asegurar el 
montaje. El tamaño de la broca es de 1/8 pulgadas.



Cómo Conectar su Cámara Preguntas Frecuentes

Obtenga más apoyo

Información de Seguridad

Comprobación del estado de
labatería a través de su Nest App
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Conecte el panel solar Wasserstein a su Nest Cam con el cable de carga magnético.

Nota:
Asegúrese de que el conector está en la dirección correcta como se muestra en la 
imagen.

Frente

Parte trasera

El panel solar mantendrá la carga de la Nest Cam en torno al 70%. Si no hay 
suficiente luz solar y la batería se agota por debajo del 20%, se mostrará en la 
aplicación Google Home.

El panel solar dejará de cargar la Nest Cam una vez que alcance el 70% para prolon-
gar la vida de su batería.

• El panel solar tiene que estar expuesto a la luz solar directa.
• Dependiendo de la exposición a la luz solar, puede llevar un tiempo ver un 

aumento en el porcentaje de la batería.

Nota: En la mayoría de las situaciones, el panel solar debería proporcionar 
suficiente energía para mantener cargada la Nest Cam. El nivel de batería sólo 
se mostrará si la batería de la cámara cae por debajo del 20% o si no hay
suficiente luz solar.

El panel solar y la Nest Cam están conectados - Por qué baja el 
nivel de la batería?

• Un aumento del 2%-3% después de 5 horas al sol es bastante normal.

Nota: Cargue completamente su cámara antes de conectar el panel solar

Cuánto puedo esperar para que el panel solar cargue mi Nest 
Cam en un día de pleno sol?

• Sí, funciona en días nublados, pero la salida se verá reducida.

Funciona el panel solar en días nublados?

• No abra ni rompa el panel solar.
• Mantenga el panel solar alejado de cualquier fuente de calor o fuego.
• Asegúrese de que el cable de carga magnético este bien conectado a la 

cámara.
• Por favor, evite estirar el cable de carga magnético al máximo.

Escanee el código QR que aparece a continuación o envíenos un
correo electrónico a contact@wasserstein-home.com



Para más información, visite:
www.wasserstein-home.com
Fabricado en China

La Google Nest Cam (batería) no está incluida.
Wasserstein no está afiliado a Google LLC.
Wasserstein es una marca comercial de Dropcases Ltd.
Google Nest Cam es una marca comercial de Google LLC.

Este producto ha sido certificado por Wasserstein para 
cumplir con los estándares de compatibilidad de 

Google. Google no se hace responsable del 
funcionamiento de este producto ni de su 

cumplimiento con los requisitos de seguridad u otros 
aplicables.

Más información en g.co/madeforgoogle.

El distintivo "made for" de Google, Google Nest Cam y 
las marcas relacionadas son marcas comerciales de 

Google LLC.



Panneau solaire pour Google
Nest Cam (batterie)

GUIDE D’UTILISATION
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Montage du panneau solaire
Vous pouvez monter le panneau solaire directement sur une surface en bois à l’aide 
des vis incluses. Si vous le montez sur de la brique, du béton ou du stuc, marquez 
d’abord les trous du support, et percez un trou pour les ancrages. Vous pouvez 
ensuite insérer les ancrages et utiliser ensuite les vis pour fixer le support. La taille du 
foret est de 3,17 mm (1/8 pouce).

Faites glisser le panneau solaire sur le support jusqu’à entendre un clic.

Note:
Le support rotatif 360 degrés vous permet de régler le panneau solaire dans la 
meilleure position pour absorber la lumière du soleil.

Inclus dans la boîte

Installation

1 x panneau solaire et support de montage 360°
3 x vis pour support mural
3 x ancrages muraux pour support mural
1 x guide d’utilisation

vis pour support mural panneau solaire et support de
montage 360°

ancrages muraux pour
support mural

Vous pouvez monter le panneau solaire jusqu’à 4 m (longueur maximale du câble) 
de votre caméra. Pour des performances optimales, installez votre panneau solaire 
à un endroit où il recevra plusieurs heures de lumière directe du soleil par jour.

Avant d’installer cet accessoire, veuillez d’abord configurer 
la Google Nest Cam (batterie) à l’aide du câble fourni avec la 
caméra. Cela vous permettra d’avoir le dernier logiciel 
installé.



Connexion de votre caméra FAQ

Bénéficiez de notre support

Informations relatives à la sécurité

Vérification de l’état de la batterie
via votre application Nest
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Connectez le panneau solaire Wasserstein à votre Nest Cam avec le chargeur 
magnétique.

Note:
assurez-vous que le connecteur soit dans la bonne direction, comme illustré sur 
l’image.

Avant

Arrière

Le panneau solaire maintiendra la Nest Cam chargé à environ 70%. S’il n’y a pas assez 
de soleil et que la batterie se vide en dessous de 20%, ceci sera affiché dans l’applica-
tion Google Home.

Le panneau solaire cessera de charger la Nest Cam une fois qu’elle atteindra 70% 
pour prolonger sa durée de vie.

• Le panneau solaire doit être exposé à la lumière directe du soleil.
• L’augmentation de votre pourcentage de batterie peut prendre un certain 

temps en fonction de l’exposition au soleil.

Le panneau solaire et la Nest Cam sont connectés - Pourquoi le 
niveau de la batterie baisse-t-il ?

• Il est normal de voir une augmentation de 2% à 3% après 5 heures au soleil.

Note: Chargez complètement votre caméra avant de connecter le panneau 
solaire.

Combien de temps dois-je attendre avant que le panneau 
solaire ne charge ma Nest Cam par une journée en plein soleil ?

• Oui, il fonctionne par temps nuageux, mais l’efficacité sera réduite.

Le panneau solaire fonctionne-t-il par temps nuageux ?

• N’ouvrez pas et ne cassez pas le panneau solaire.
• Gardez le panneau solaire à l’écart de toute source de chaleur ou de feu.
• Assurez-vous que le câble de charge magnétique soit correctement fixé à la 

caméra.
• Veuillez éviter d’étirer le câble de charge magnétique sur toute sa longueur.

Scannez le code QR ci-dessous ou adressez-nous un
email à contact@wasserstein-home.com

Note: Dans la plupart des situations, le panneau solaire doit fournir 
suffisamment d’énergie pour conserver la Nest Cam chargée. Le niveau de la 
batterie ne sera affiché que si la batterie de la caméra passe sous les 20% ou s’il 
n’y a pas assez de soleil.



Pour plus d’informations, visitez :
www.wasserstein-home.com
Fabriqué en Chine

Google Nest Cam (batterie) non incluse. 
Wasserstein n’est pas affilié à Google LLC.
Wasserstein est une marque commerciale de Dropcases Ltd.
Google Nest Cam est une marque commerciale de Google LLC.

Ce produit est certifié par Wasserstein pour répondre aux normes de 
compatibilité de Google. Google n’est pas responsable de 

l’exploitation de ce produit, de sa conformité avec les exigences 
de sécurité ou d’autres exigences applicables.

 
 Pour en savoir plus, consultez g.co/madeforgoogle. 

 Le badge “Made for” de Google, Google Nest Cam, et les marques 
associées sont des marques commerciales de Google LLC.



Solarpanel für Google
Nest Cam (mit Akku)

BENUTZERHANDBUCH
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Montage des Solarpanels
Sie können das Solarpanel mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben direkt auf einer 
Holzoberfläche montieren. Wenn Sie es auf Ziegelsteinen, Beton oder Putz 
montieren, markieren Sie zuerst die Löcher und bohren Sie dann ein Loch für die 
Dübel. Sie können dann die Dübel einsetzen und anschließend die Schrauben 
verwenden, um die Halterung zu befestigen. Die Bohrergröße ist 3 mm.

Schieben Sie das Solarpanel auf die Halterung, bis es einrastet.

Hinweis:
Die um 360 Grad drehbare Halterung ermöglicht es Ihnen, das Solarpanel in die 
beste Position für die Aufnahme des Sonnenlichts zu bringen.

Paket enthält

Installation

1 x solarpanel und 360°-montagehalterung
3 x schrauben für die wandmontage
3 x dübel für die wandmontage
1 x benutzerhandbuch

schrauben für die
wandmontage

solarpanel und
360°-montagehalterung

dübel für die
wandmontage

Sie können das Solarpanel bis zu 4 m (maximale Kabellänge) von Ihrer Kamera 
entfernt montieren. Für eine optimale Leistung sollten Sie das Solarpanel an einem 
Ort installieren, an dem es täglich einige Stunden direktes Sonnenlicht erhält.

Bevor Sie dieses Zubehör installieren, richten Sie bitte zuerst 
die Google Nest Cam (mit Akku) mit dem im Lieferumfang 
der Kamera enthaltenen Kabel ein. Dadurch wird sicherg-
estellt, dass Sie die neueste Firmware haben.



Anschließen Ihrer Kamera FAQ

Für mehr Unterstützung

Sicherheitshinweise

Überprüfen des Batteriestatus über
Ihre Nest App
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Schließen Sie das Wasserstein Solarpanel mit dem magnetischen Ladekabel an Ihre 
Nest Cam an.

Hinweis:
Achten Sie darauf, dass der Stecker in der richtigen Richtung angeschlossen wird, 
wie auf der Abbildung gezeigt.

Vorderseite

Rückseite

Das Solarpanel sorgt dafür, dass die Nest Cam zu etwa 70 % aufgeladen ist. Bei zu 
wenig Sonnenlicht oder Entladung des Akkus unter 20 %, wird dies in der Google 
Home App angezeigt.

Das Solarpanel hört auf, die Nest Cam aufzuladen, sobald sie 70 % erreicht hat, um 
die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu verlängern.

• Das Solarpanel muss direktem Sonnenlicht ausgesetzt werden.
• Je nach Sonneneinstrahlung kann es eine Weile dauern, bis eine Erhöhung 

des Akkustandes zu sehen ist.

Solarpanel und Nest Cam sind miteinander verbunden - 
warum sinkt der Batteriestand?

• Ein Anstieg von 2 % bis 3 % nach 5 Stunden in der Sonne ist normal.

Hinweis: Laden Sie Ihre Kamera vollständig auf, bevor Sie das Solarpanel 
anschließen.

Wie viel lädt das Solarpanel meine Nest Cam an einem Tag mit 
voller Sonne auf?

• Ja, es funktioniert auch an bewölkten Tagen, aber die Leistung ist dann 
geringer.

Funktioniert das Solarpanel auch an bewölkten Tagen?

• Öffnen oder beschädigen Sie das Solarpanel nicht.
• Halten Sie das Solarpanel von Wärmequellen und Feuer fern.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass das magnetische Ladekabel richtig an der Kamera 

befestigt ist.
• Vermeiden Sie es, das magnetische Ladekabel bis zum Anschlag zu strecken.

Hinweis: In den meisten Situationen sollte das Solarpanel genug Strom liefern,
um die Nest Cam aufzuladen. Der Akkustand wird nur angezeigt, wenn der
Akku der Kamera unter 20 % fällt oder wenn nicht genügend Sonnenlicht
vorhanden ist.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code unten oder senden Sie uns eine
E-Mail an contact@wasserstein-home.com



Für weitere Informationen besuchen
Sie bitte: 
www.wasserstein-home.com
Hergestellt in China

Google Nest Cam (mit Akku) ist nicht im Lieferumfang
enthalten. Wasserstein gehört nicht zu Google LLC.
Wasserstein ist eine Marke von Dropcases Ltd.
Google Nest Cam ist eine Marke von Google LLC.

Dieses Produkt wurde von Wasserstein zertifiziert, um die 
Kompatibilitätsstandards von Google zu erfüllen. Google ist 

nicht verantwortlich für die Nutzung dieses Produkts oder 
dessen Konformität mit geltenden Sicherheits- oder 

anderen Anforderungen.

 Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter g.co/madeforgoogle.

 Das "Made for"-Zeichen von Google, Google Nest Cam und 
verwandte Marken sind Marken von Google LLC.


